VEERAM VENDORS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U74999GJ2018PTC100356

Registered Address: First Floor & Second Floor, 7, Natvarshyam Co Op Ho S Ld Opp. Orchid Park, Ramdevnagar Road, Sattelite, Jodhpur Char Rasta, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380015 Email Id- shahrakshit27@rediffmail.com

Date: 29.12.2023

To Department of Corporate Services The BSE Limited, P J Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001.

То

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai-400051.

To **Narmada Agrobase Limited** 613/P-1, Ij Pura (Jethaji) Dhanpura Road, Tal. Jotana, Mehsana-384421, Gujarat.

Respected Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

I Rakshit M Shah Promoter and Director of Veeram Vendors Private Limited on behalf of Veeram Vendors Private Limited would like to enclose herewith the disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the release of pledged equity shares of the Company (Narmada Agrobase Limited) with us.

Kindly take the same in your records and oblige.

VEERAM VENDORS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U74999GJ2018PTC100356

Registered Address: First Floor & Second Floor, 7, Natvarshyam Co Op Ho S Ld Opp. Orchid Park, Ramdevnagar Road, Sattelite, Jodhpur Char Rasta, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380015 Email Id- shahrakshit27@rediffmail.com

Disclosures under Regulation 31 (1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	NARMADA AGROBASE LIMITED
Name of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares	 National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Ltd Abhishek Agarwal- 188400 shares
encumbrance has been released	 Raxita A Agarwal- 397800 shares Anjana Devi- 339690 Shares Monika Nitin Agarwal- 146250 Shares Monika Neeraj Agarwal- 684450 Shares Monika Neeraj Agarwal- 684450 Shares Nitin Agarwal- 99450 Shares Nitin Agarwal- 99450 Shares Monika Nitin Agarwal- 117000 Shares Raxita A Agarwal- 497250 Shares Abhishek Agarwal- 674000 Shares Nitin Agarwal- 79560 Shares Nitin Agarwal- 79560 Shares Anjana Devi- 424613 Shares TOTAL - 3648463 Shares

VEERAM VENDORS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U74999GJ2018PTC100356

Registered Address: First Floor & Second Floor, 7, Natvarshyam Co Op Ho S Ld Opp. Orchid Park, Ramdevnagar Road, Sattelite, Jodhpur Char Rasta, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380015 Email Id- shahrakshit27@rediffmail.com

FOR VEERAM VENDORS PRIVATE LIMITED

Rakshit Mahendra Shah

RAKSHIT M SHAH DIRECTOR DIN: 03461560